sre ANOEFICIALECORY g e,

KN#24 GRI No.

This document prepared by
After recording return to: e e e 130,
Barry R. Katz, Esqg. . : ) L. B
Deutsch, Levy & Engel, Chtd. : | I el
225 W. Washington St., #1700
,f"“*-ispicaqo, IL 60606
—

~ :)1 b N ¥
-.‘\_ . RS It R
W Syl hredo
" - .o

w i T e

-

EXTENSION OF AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECURITY
AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT, JUNTOR MORTGAGE,
SECURITY AGKEEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT,
PROMISSQRY NOTE AND OTHER SECURITY DOCUMENTS

” lusn TRUST COMPAEY OF TLLINOIS, SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO

THIS EXTENSION OF AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE,
SECURTITY “AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT, JUNIOR MORTGAGE,
\ SECURITY ACREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT, PROMISSORY NOTE AND
OTHER ECURITY DOCUMENTS, dated as of July 31, 1991, by and
i amongd;%ANK O.° WHEATON, not personally but as Trustee under s
' Trust Agreemernt.dated March 2, 1976 and known as Trust No. 2829-uh
(hereinafter called "Mortgagor"), whose mailing address is 21t

South Wheaton Avenue, wheaton, Illinois 60187: Stanley J. 5
Kukla, Jr., Fred Kukla and Robert J. Kukla (collectively s
"Kukla"), whose maiZ’ing address is B55 Morse Avenue, Elk Grove, é:

3 Iilinois; and WESTERN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Minnesocta EH
' corporation ("Mortgagee"™), whose mailing address is c¢/o James -
R. Logan, AMEV Venture MNanagement, Inc., 333 Thernall Street, é;

E 2nd Floor, Edison, NJ 08%77.

WITHNUESZEET H:

WHEREAS, on July 1, 1982, 'Mortgagee made a $681,035.00

7 locan (the "Loan") to Mortgagor, tns: _proceeds of which Loan were
4 used to acquire and perform imgrovements to the property
located at 855 Morse Avenue, A Grove, Illinois (the

"Property™).
WHEREAS, the beneficiaries of Mortgscoar are Kukla.

I WHEREAS, the Property consists of two parcels, Parcel 1
and Parcel 2, and is legally described in Exzhibit A attached

hereto.

WHEREAS, the Loan is secured by the following 1ocuments:

A. Promissory Note, executed by Mortgagor and dated
g July 1, 19813, in the oc¢riginal principal 7 /amount of
k. S6R1,013%.00.

B. Mortgage, Security Agreement and Financing
: Statement ("Mortgage") dated July 1, 1983, executed by
K Mortgagor for the benefit of Mortgagee, and recocrded
; against Parcel 1 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, "11inois ‘the "“Recorder"i, on July 14, 1983, as
Dccument No. 264987¢ 2.

C. Junior Mortqgage, Security Agreement and
Financing Statement ("Junior Mortgage") dated July 1,
1983, executed by Mortgagor for the benefit of Mortgagee
and recorded against Parcel 2 with the Recorder on July
14, 1983, as Document No. 26687871,

D. Assignment of Rents and Leases (Borrower and
Beneficiary} executed by Mortgagor and Kukla for the
benefit of Mortgagee dated July 1, 1983, and recorded with
the Recorder, on July 14, 1983, as Document No. 26688291. C:’

'/

| 7
:.1 | i




UNOFFICIAL COPY 4 o

E. Security Agreement (Beneficiary) executed by
Kukla for the benefit of Mortgagee dated July 1, 1983.

F. vcc-1 and UCC-2 Financing Statemepts executed by
Mortgagor and Kukla for the benefit of Mortgagee.

WHEREAS, the documents listed in subparagrpahs A through F
abaove, and any other doeocument executed by Mortgagor and/or
Kukla for the benefit of Mortgagee are hereinafter collectively
referred to as the "“Security Documents”.

WHEREAS, the Security Documents reguire payment of the
Loan in full on August 1, 1991 (the "Maturity Date").

WHEREAS, Mortgagor and Kukla have requested that the
Mat:rity Date he extended to November 1, 1991 and Mortgagee is
willipy to so extend the Maturity Date on the terms and
conditicns hereinafter set forth.

NO'%, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants
conditions,; promises and agreements herein contained, the
sufficiency of which is hereby adknowledged by the parties, it
is hereby agieed as follows:

1. The recitals set forth above are incorporated by
reference as thouo!i fully set forth herein.

(115 RS (N

2. The Maturity Date as set forth in the Promissory
Note, Mortgage, Junior Mortgage and any of the Security
bDocuments 1is hereby aweaded from August 1, 1991 to November 1,
1991.

3. Mortgagor and Kukla ogree as feollows:

A All other term:s, conditions and covenants of the
Security Documercs remain in full force andg
effect.

B. To comply with all 'the terms, conditions and
covenants contained in the Security Documents.

c. To pay the Loan in full our. _or before November 1,
1991.

4. Mortgagor and Kukla agree to pay all of Mortgagee’s
costs and expenses incurred in connection with lits approval of
the extension of the Maturity Date including’ attorneys’ fees
and title expenses.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor has execnuted this

instrument as of the day and year first above written.
G‘J;sn TRUST COMPANY OF [TLLINOIS, SuCCISSOR TRUSTEE TO

BANK OF WHEATON, not persocnally
but as Trustee aforesaid.

Titl TRk wFECER B

Assistant Secraiary

{
Attest

Title:

EXOMEDAT'NY Pravisins ororomriny
AMY ('R aTY . I NP
Wi ot . L
&XPHRT 1




UNOFFIGIAL COPaYo

Stanley J la, .
Zt /a//w
Fred Kukla '

e A e <
Robert . Kukla

STATE OF Moot )
) SS.
COUNTY OF Witthinglow

I, }igmc ) ., ‘a/Notary Public in and for said
County tate aforr=zaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that _ “" "gumjaaﬂ personally ¥ncwn to me and known by me to
be the same persons whose name is‘ subscribed to the foregoing
instrument as such vyl 0o’ WESTERN LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY ("Western Life") appeared before me this day in person
and acknowledged thatsw= he signed ‘and’ delviered the said
instrument pursuant to authority givaern by the Bocard of
Directors of Western Life as 4Wir own froe ~and voluntary act,

and as the free and voluntary act of Western Life, for the uses

and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN wunder my hand and Notarial Seal this _¥ <day

of __SApM My , 1991.
Notary publf%;—fsmﬁé"_’"“_“""

ottas Ty




corporation,

corporation

corporatinon

UNOFFICFAL: COPY¥°

STATE OF ILLINOIS */ NBD Trust Company of [llinnis, Successor Trustee to

U PAGE
COUNTY OF O80K:

I, the undersigned, ., a Notary Pulklic in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, Do HEREBY CERTIFY
that _CANDISF A. WEST . personally known to me and known by me to
be the Jrust Officer of the */BANK CF WHEATON, 2 ueaiikonmd
banldang -sasochslibon having trust powers, and JANE C. HOON ’
personally known to me to be the  Assistant Secretary of said
association; and personally Known to me to be the same persons
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and sevcerally
acknowliedged that, as such frust fficer  and Ascistant Serretary  of
said a:sg&‘} as
fore o;gqnm
said arﬁ;ﬂmﬁ;m as Trustee as aforesaxd and caused the seal
of saild “association to be affixed thereto, pursuant to
autharity.Uiven by the Board of Directors of said .assaedkid e
as their free_and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary
act and deed ~f said/a Qﬂ‘iﬂﬂim as Trustee as aforesaid, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN undely .~ 7y hand and Notarial Seal this 17th day
of

e

ry

nrt‘(lhl Slﬁihrn
ot 1 AT Notayy Public

H.h.y? ,‘ ntots o [ 94
My Commﬂ;ton Lapites 3 1-

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOQK

I, e N a WFotary Public in and for said
County, in aforesaid, 0 HEREBY CERTIFY
that Lire..o. iiviu. smos P St bru | and il 4. sl are
personally known to me to be the same pevscanrs whosSe names are
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, trat they appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed
the foregoing instrument as their free and vhluntary act for
the use and purpose therein set forth, and certified that they
were authorized to do so by the Partnership.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this S8 day
of i ceial s 1991, -

Trustee as aforesalid, they signed the
l}nstrumnnt as such Trust Officer  and fssistant Lecretary of

. - -‘-_'__-———. <
i [ e

' N [

Notary Public - ‘.,m“ YTATE OF S mmger

CL ]



UNOFFICIAL COP4/4 o

EXBIBIT “A"

Parcel 1:

LOT 1 IN KUKLA RESUBDIVISION NO. 2 BEING A RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION
34, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOT 1 IN KUXLA RESUBDIVISION NO. 2 BEING
A RESUBDIVISICN IN SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTHM, RANGE ll, EAST OF TME THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS ; BEGINNING AT A POINT 69.00 FEET
(MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1 AND 131.64 FEET
(MEASURED AT IIGHT ANGLES) SOUTH OF THE NCRTH LINE OF SAl1D LOT 1; THENCE EASTERLY
129.42 FEET '™ A POINT 133.17 FEET SOUTH OF SAID NORTH LINE AND 198.42 FEET
EAST OF SAID W.sT LINE: THENCE NORTHERLY 16.10 FEET TO A POINT 117.48 FEET SOUTH
OF SAID NORTH LINZ AND 198.17 FEET EAST OF SAID WEST LINE: THENCE EASTERLY €5.312
FEET TO A POINT J.7.41 FEET SOUTH OF SAID NORTH LINE AND 263.50 FEET EAST OF
SAID ¥EST LINE; The'.CX SOUTHERLY 17€.10 FEET TO A POINT 295.51 FEET SOUTH OF
SAJD NORTH LINE AND 2f£4 .94 FEET EAST OF SAID WEST LINE: THENCE WESTERLY 195.02
FEET TC A POINT 295.66 FLET SOUTH OF SAID NORTH LINE ANC 69.00 FEET EAST OF SAID
WEST LINE ; THENCE NORTHZ LY 162.02 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel 2:

THAT PART OF LOT 1 IR W'ALA RESUBDIVISION NO. 2 BEING 7
RESURDIVISION IN SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED 4S5 FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT
€9.00 FEET (MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, E*ST OF THE ¥WEST LINE OF SAID

LOT 1 AND 133.64 FEET (MEASURED AT RIGIT 2NGLES} SOUTH OF THE NCARTH LIKE OF

SAID LOT 1; THENCE EASTERLY 129.42 FZET(T7 A POINT 133.17 FEET SOUTH

OF SAID NORTH LINE AND 198.42 FEET EAST OF/SPID WEST LINE; THENCE
NORTHERLY 16.10 FEET TO A POINT 117.48 FEET SOUTH OF SAID NORTH LINE

AND 198.17 FEET EAST OF SAID WEST LINE; THENCE ZASTERLY 65.33 FEZT TO

A POINT 117.41 FEET SOUTH OF SAID NORTH LINE AND «46.,.5%50 FEET EAST OF
SAID WEST LINE; THENCE SOUTHERLY 178.10 FEET TO A POTAT 295.51 FEET
SCUTH OF SAID NORTH LINE AND 264.04 FEET EAST OF SALO WEST LINE; THENCE
WESTERLY 195.02 FEET TO A POINT 295.66 FEET SOUTH OF 32iD'NORTH LINE AND
€9.00 FEET EAST OF SAID WEST LINE; THENCE NORTHERLY 162.(Zz TEET TO THE

POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 855 Morse Avenue, Elk Grove, IL

Tax Id. Numbers: 08-34-308-006 and 007




e e okl N QU el Ayl kol P oo
SECURITY A } AN N

AGREEMENT AND f INANCING “TATEMENT, JINIOR MORTGAGE, GREEMENT £ G LTATE -
MENT, PROMISSORY NOTE AND OTHER “ECURITY OOCUMENTS DATED AS OF JuLY 31, 1991 UNDER TRUST KO,
2829-WH

M Moty or ST IID ot natare af o metpape 15 execured by NEDCIUST COMPANY OF
L e et iy et e Tt weher Tt Y. ?3?9-!!"_'1[‘1 R oxercine of the paer and
aabority contersol e and vested a0t as sach Trustee fand said NBDTRUST COMEANY OF [LLINOIS
Phercbae @it Fada e 11 presesaes Lull poseer and auchority to execute this instnument) aned it s
vxpn-s:'.!';' rgalernioaxd g aproeed that nothing contained herein or in the Note or in any other in-
SUPUMRE giaen [0 evidenee Uae indebrodness secured hereby shall b construed as creating any li-
abitity on the prt of the Mortpagor or Crantor, or on said NED TRUST COMPANY OF ILINGIS, per-
sortllv, to pay the siid Note of any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebrodness aceru-
ing herarder, or to periorm any coverant, eitier express or implied, herein contained, all such
Liab:Litys 3% anv, belng expressly waiwd by the Mortgapee or Trustee under said Trust Deed, the
Lewt! ewmerfsh e balder(si of said Note, and by cwry person raw of hereafter claiming any right
GF e i1y besdaders and that so Far as the Mortgagnr or Grantor and sald S0 TRUST COMPANY OF
PN [ermaatly g coteornasd, thie Lol holder or holders of sald Mote and the owner or
et oty falebretaess aecming beroander shall lock solely to the promines herely mortgaged
of tovzeveed Tt P gasirsd tHwen<t, by the enforeement of the lien hereby created i the miunner
buerein and in senid tmteprovidid or Ly aetion to enforee the persomal Lability of the parantors,
BCoany. ALL the covenants aad omadicions to by periored berreuneder by HID CTHUST COMPARY OF
TIIN0IS are wadertaken by it Sobelyas Tnistee as aforesaid ard cot individually, ard oo personal
or individual 1Libility shall be assertod or enforceable: against NID TRUST COMPANY OF TLLINGTS by
reason of anv of the coverarts, statlmeats, representations, Indemaifications or warrantles ex-
pressed or implied herein contained in ‘this fustrument,

Tt is also exprissly urderstond and apred bylevery person, fim or corporation claiming any in-
tecest wnck-r this dooument thot NBD TRUST (OMGUYOF TLIIMOTS shall have ro lial "tity, contingent
or otherwise, arising out of , or in any way relatd’co, (i) the presence, disponal, release or
threateted release of any hazarkos miterials on, oer, wder, from or affecting the property,
soil, warer, vewetarion, baildirg, persoral properry, péosons or animals thereof; (i) any persoral
P ey Ciredading voogfut death) or property damape (realoor persoma!) arinieg cut of or relaged
to el b mperiala GHEE) any Lot brought or thpeatiued, sovtlonnt reacked or pov-
crrment order reiat fee to soch locardons muterials, and/or (iv) ape violation of laws, orders,
vegulat lots, roguinoments or domuds of govenaent aathoritles, orany verd ickes o requirements
of the Truster which are bwad upon or in any wiy related to such hoes o mirerials inclding,
witha limitatien, attomeys' and consuliants® fees, investigation and latoratery fees, court
casts, and licigition exprices.

In t'e event of arv corflict Lotwen the provisions of this excalpitory rider aid/che provisions
of the document to Which it is attachesd, the provisions of this rider shall goveru,

OLvEEGLYC




